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Our recent NCHEA sponsored CHFM 
(Certified Healthcare Facility Manager) 
and CHC (Certified Healthcare 
Constructor) exam prep classes held 
in Concord on September 29 and 30 
were well-attended by both full and 
associate members. We had a total 
of 41 members who checked in out of 
50 who signed up. One of the 2022 
goals was to increase the number 
of NCHEA members who have the 
designation of CHFM and CHC. This 
is a prestigious certification and one 
that takes experience and knowledge 
in the related field. The NCHEA theme 
this year was around meaningful 
educational offerings, and this event 
is an example of the successful year 
we’ve had in all the districts and 
at our Spring Seminar and Annual 
Conference.

Attendees at this event took 
advantage of the investment the 
districts and association made on 
their behalf to offer these classes and 
exams. There were 27 members who 
took either one or both of the exams. 
The CHC had a pass rate of 92% and 
the CHFM pass rate was 53%. These 
results are something we can all be 
proud of.

Please offer your congratulations 
to the following NCHEA members 
who are our newest CHFM and CHC 
designees.

MIKE COOKE CHFM CHE CHC
2022 NCHEA President
Cone Health - Wesley Long Hospital

NORTH CAROLINA HEALTHCARE ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION

First Name Last Name Organization Exam
Joshua Anderson Dewberry CHC
T. R. Bowers Atrium Health Wake Forest Baptist CHC
John Bowling Dewberry Engineers CHC
thomas crow Novant Health CHC
Brian Hobbs Cone Health CHC
Ben Linduff JE Dunn Construction Company CHC
Robert Melton Cape Fear Valley Health System CHC
Jared Moore Edifice CHC
Charles Scott UNC Hospitals CHC
Michael Smith Edifice, Inc CHC
Matthew Waldrop UNC Rex Healthcare CHC
Bryant Cornett Atrium Health CHFM
Michael Elks UNC Health CHFM
Brent Elks UNC Health Blue Ridge CHFM
Thomas Hill Moses Cone Hospital CHFM
Philip A. Johnson Well-Spring, A Life Plan Community CHFM
Dennis Mock Carteret Health Care CHFM
Matt Olson Wakemed Cary Hospital CHFM
Shawn Parker Cone Health CHFM
Aravindan Rajasekaran Wayne UNC Healthcare CHFM

Current list at time of printing



2023 DISTRICT Officers
DISTRICT I 

District I - Chair
Bryant Cornett PE
Atrium Health
Phone: 
bryant.cornett@atriumhealth.org

District I - Vice-Chair
Clarence Jones CHFM
Carolinas HealthCare System	
Phone: 704-512-3363	
clarence.jones@carolinashealthcare.org

District I - Secretary/Treasurer
Jerry Shepard CHFM
CaroMont Health
O: 864-449-4038 M: 864-449-4038
jerry.shepard@caromonthealth.org

District I Associate Liason
Debbie Gilbert
704-900-9433 
dgilbert@espassociates.com
 
DISTRICT II

District II - Chair
Shawn Parker
Cone Health
Phone: 813-713-7522
shawn.parker@conehealth.com

District II - Vice-Chair
Tom Reoch
FirstHealth
O: 910-715-1543
TReoch@firsthealth.org

District II - Secretary/Treasurer Acting 
Philip A. Johnson, CHE
Well•Spring, A Life Plan Community
Phone: 336.545.5383
pjohnson@well-spring.org

District II Associate Liason
Naomi Reale
704-488-4468
naomi@siscosafety.com

DISTRICT III
 
District III - Chair
Scott Martin CHE CHFM
Duke Health
Phone: 919-684-3804 
scott.d.martin@duke.edu

District III - Vice Chair
Lee Robeson
WakeMed Health & Hospital 
Phone: 919-369-2252 
LRobeson@wakemed.org 

District III - Secretary/Treasurer
Will Braddy
Duke Health
M: 919-812-8518
william.braddy@duke.edu

District III  Associate Liason
Vacant 

DISTRICT IV
 
District IV - Chair
Derrick Cobb CHFM
Lenoir UNC Health Care
Phone: 252-522-7041
dcobb@lenoir.org

District IV - Vice-Chair
Robert Melton PE CHFM
Cape Fear Valley Health System
Phone: 910-615-6189 
rjmelton2@yahoo.com

District IV - Secretary/Treasurer
Eddie Smyer CHFM
CarolinaEastHealth
Phone: 252-633-8438 M: 252-229-4899
esmyer@carolinaeasthealth.com

District IV Associate Liason
Cara Greening
919-368-8953 
cgreening@taloving.com

2023 Board of 
DIRECTORS
President
Jeff Forsyth CHE
Duke Regional Hospital
Phone: 919-470-8191
jeff.forsyth@duke.edu

President-Elect & Correspondence Secretary
Jerry Thompson PE CHE
Duke Health
Phone: 919-684-4004
jerry.thompson@duke.edu

Immediate Past President
Mike Cooke CHFM CHE CHC
Cone Health - Wesley Long Hospital
Phone: 336-832-1766 
mike.cooke@conehealth.com

Secretary
Tye Frost CHFM
Carolina East Health System
Phone: 252-633-8829 
nchea.secretary@gmail.com

Secretary Elect
Matt Olson CHMF
WakeMed Cary Hospital
Phone: 919-879-4352 
maolson@wakemed.org

Treasurer and 
Keith Einsmann CHFM CHE
Deerfield Retirement Community
O: 828-210-4559  M: 828-779-0479
keinsmann@deerfieldwnc.org
 
2022 Program Chair
Cecil Watson CHFM
UNC Health Rex
O: 919-784-1166  M: 919-333-8479
nchea.programchair@gmail.com

2022 Vendor Chair
Scott Martin CHE
Duke Health
Phone: 919-684-3804 
nchea.vendorchair@gmail.com

Associate Board Member
Wilma Joyner
Dewberry 
Phone: 919-425-7615 
wjoyner@dewberry.com

Associate Board Member Elect
Christine Farriss MBA
Hayden-Design
M: 336-416-1468  
christine.fariss@hayden-design.com

SUSTAINABILITY Liaison
Michael D Roberts PE CHFM SrHE SASHE
Atruium Health
O: 704-512-6409  M: 704-562-4155
Michael.D.Roberts@atriumhealth.org

ASHE Liaison
Terry Fair CHFM CHE
Novant Health
O: 704-506-6491
tlfair@novanthealth.org

Golf Chair
Rick Holmes CHE CHFM
Retired
M: 252-903-0733  
nchea.golf@gmail.com


